lesion and to have an overview of the brain to
exclude other pathologic findings. Coronal T1-

weighted images are obtained using thin slices (2.5
mm) and a field of view of less than 200 mm. Axial
T2-weighted images of the brain are obtained
using 5-mm thick slices. Two hundred fifty-six

phase-encoding steps and 256 frequency-encoding
steps are used . Contiguous slices with no gap are
obtained in the coronal and sagittal planes. For

evaluation of pituitary microadenomas, a dy-
namic contrast-enhanced study is essential to de-
tect subtle lesions. The dynamic study is performed